10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

LAST NAME
Bayramoglu
Chan
Chan
Chan
Chan
Chan
Chan
Chan
Chan
Chan
Chan
Chan
Chavez
Chavez
Clifton
Fisher
Fong

Fong

FIRST NAME
Murat
Fred
Fred
Fred
Fred
Fred
Fred
Fred
Fred
Fred
Fred
Fred
Cesar
Cesar
Angie
Kyle
Cindy

Cindy

PERMIT TYPE

Commercial Parking

Lot

Commercial Parking

Garage

Commercial Parking

Garage

Commercial Parking

Garage

Commercial Parking

Garage

Commercial Parking

Garage

Commercial Parking

Garage

Commercial Parking

Garage

Commercial Parking

Lot

Commercial Parking

Garage

Commercial Parking

Garage

Commercial Parking

Garage

Tow Car Firm

Tow Car Operator

Commercial Parking

Garage

Pedicab Operator

Commercial Parking

Garage

Commercial Parking

Garage

New/ Renewal/

Amendment

Renewal

New

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

New

New

Renewal

New

Renewal

Renewal

PERMIT HEARING RESULTS FOR:

ADDRESS

610 Polk St

524 Powell St

201 3rd St

350 Mission St

100 Hooper St

303 2nd St

250 King St

610 Brannan St

71 Boardman St

601 Van Ness Ave

360 3rd St

100 1st St

1152 22nd St

1152 22nd St

125 Stevenson St

105 West Newton St

350 Bush St

225 Bush St

DBA

Paradise Parking LLC

ABM Parking Services

ABM Parking Services

ABM Parking Services

ABM Parking Services

ABM Parking Services

ABM Parking Services

ABM Parking Services

ABM Parking Services

ABM Parking Services

ABM Parking Services

ABM Parking Services

C&S Towing & Auto Service LLC
C&S Towing & Auto Service LLC
Palace Hotel

Golden Gate Pedicab

ACE Parking Management Inc

ACE Parking Management Inc

PERMIT #

110476

110768

110659

110666

110665

800064

110785

110662

110661

110713

110518

110664

144382

144383

300016

144570

110528

110667

# of TRUCKS/ #
of PEDICABS/ #

of STALLS
32
57
12
55
78
317
974
91
52
513
33

120

N/A
165
N/A
120

44

06/26/2024

DECISION

CONTINUED

GRANTED

GRANTED

GRANTED

GRANTED

GRANTED

GRANTED

GRANTED

GRANTED

GRANTED

GRANTED

GRANTED

CONTINUED

CONTINUED

GRANTED

GRANTED

CONTINUED

CONTINUED
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19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
29

30
31

32

33
34

35

36

37

38

LAST NAME

Fong

Fong

Fong

Fong

Fong
Garcia-

Macapinlac

Gokel
Guzman
Khan

Lee
Madriz

Millett
Paratore

Park

Price
Reyes

Steele

Steele

Steele

Steele

FIRST NAME

Cindy
Cindy
Cindy
Cindy
Cindy
Charity
Anand
Francisco

Haseeb

Stacy
Franz

Laura
Roselyn

Jong

Michael
Jose N.

John
John
John

John

PERMIT TYPE
Commercial Parking

Garage
Commercial Parking

Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage

Bingo Games
Commercial Parking
Lot

Tow Car Firm

Tow Car Operator
Commercial Parking
Garage

Pedicab Operator
Commercial Parking
Garage

Pedicab Operator
Commercial Parking
Garage

Commercial Parking
Garage

Tow Car Operator
Commercial Parking
Garage

Commercial Parking
Garage

Commercial Parking
Garage

Commercial Parking
Garage

New/ Renewal/
Amendment

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

New

New

Renewal
New

Renewal
New

Renewal

Renewal
New

Renewal

New

New

New

PERMIT HEARING RESULTS FOR:

ADDRESS

55 Hawthorne St

455 Market St
475 Sansome St
215 Fremont St
147 Minna St
2555 17th Ave
1625 Octavia St
1465 Custer Ave

55 Napoleon Ave

88 Kearny St
1005 Anza St

500 Washington St
1005 Anza St

150 Spear St

555 California St
355 Barneveld Ave

255 12th St
525 Market St
1910 Union St

768 Sansome St

DBA

ACE Parking Management Inc

ACE Parking Management Inc
ACE Parking Management Inc
ACE Parking Management Inc
ACE Parking Management Inc
St. Cecilia Parish

Gokel Incorporated

Golden Gate Tow Inc

Atlas Towing Services Inc
TIAA-CREF, c/o JLL Inc

Keith's Pedicabs LLC

Public Policy Institute of
California

Keith's Pedicabs LLC

Walnut Hill Group LLC-Series B

Dock Parking/VOI Parking LLC
Golden Gate Tow Inc

Propark Mobility
Propark Mobility
Propark Mobility

Propark Mobility

PERMIT #

110253

110669

110722

110668

110575

143873

110116

127475

144577

700039
144578

112004
144572

110479

110676
144560

110724

110772

110773

110774

# of TRUCKS/ #
of PEDICABS/ #

of STALLS

345

148
144
57

412
N/A
23

N/A

20
N/A

11
N/A

14

444
N/A

890
40
60

69

06/26/2024

DECISION

CONTINUED

CONTINUED
CONTINUED
CONTINUED
CONTINUED
GRANTED
GRANTED
GRANTED

CONTINUED

GRANTED
GRANTED

CONTINUED
GRANTED

GRANTED

GRANTED
GRANTED

GRANTED

GRANTED

GRANTED

GRANTED
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39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

LAST NAME

Steele

Steele

Steele

Steele

Steele

Steele

Steele

Steele

Steele

Steele

Steele

Steele

Tasci

Wong

FIRST NAME

John

John

John

John

John

John

John

John

John

John

John

John

Ahmet

Walter

PERMIT TYPE
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Lot
Commercial Parking
Lot
Commercial Parking
Lot
Commercial Parking
Lot
Commercial Parking
Lot
Commercial Parking
Lot
Commercial Parking
Lot
Commercial Parking
Garage
Valet Parking Fixed
Location
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Lot
Commercial Parking
Lot

New/ Renewal/
Amendment

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

PERMIT HEARING RESULTS FOR:

ADDRESS

550 North Point St
665 Sutter St

2055 Chestnut St
1266 Market St
1401 Folsom St
2351 Mission St
2355 Post St

110 Franklin St

100 Henry Adams St
333 Bryant St

700 Terry A. Francois
Blvd

55 Cyril Magnin
1965 Lombard St

205 13th St

DBA

Propark Mobility
Propark Mobility
Propark Mobility
Propark Mobility
Propark Mobility
Propark Mobility
Propark Mobility
Propark Mobility
Propark Mobility
Propark Mobility
Propark Mobility
Propark Mobility
Parking Nexus Inc

SF L&W Partnership

PERMIT #

110775

110776

110777

110778

110779

110780

110781

110782

110783

110786

144571

400032

110508

110226

# of TRUCKS/ #
of PEDICABS/ #

of STALLS
65
83
40
10
24
81
25
41
79
42
N/A
135
22

75

06/26/2024

DECISION

GRANTED

GRANTED

GRANTED

CONTINUED

GRANTED

GRANTED

CONTINUED

CONTINUED

GRANTED

GRANTED

CONTINUED

GRANTED

CONTINUED

GRANTED
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