	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	PERMIT TYPE	New/ Renewal/ Amendment	ADDRESS	DBA	PERMIT #	# of TRUCKS/ # of PEDICABS/ # of STALLS	
			Commercial Parking						
1	Bayramoglu	Murat	Lot	Renewal	610 Polk St	Paradise Parking LLC	110476	32	CONTINUED
			Commercial Parking						
2	Chan	Fred	Garage	New	524 Powell St	ABM Parking Services	110768	57	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
3	Chan	Fred	Garage	Renewal	201 3rd St	ABM Parking Services	110659	12	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
4	Chan	Fred	Garage	Renewal	350 Mission St	ABM Parking Services	110666	55	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
5	Chan	Fred	Garage	Renewal	100 Hooper St	ABM Parking Services	110665	78	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
6	Chan	Fred	Garage	Renewal	303 2nd St	ABM Parking Services	800064	317	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
7	Chan	Fred	Garage	Renewal	250 King St	ABM Parking Services	110785	974	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
8	Chan	Fred	Garage	Renewal	610 Brannan St	ABM Parking Services	110662	91	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
9	Chan	Fred	Lot	Renewal	71 Boardman St	ABM Parking Services	110661	52	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
10	Chan	Fred	Garage	Renewal	601 Van Ness Ave	ABM Parking Services	110713	513	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
11	Chan	Fred	Garage	Renewal	360 3rd St	ABM Parking Services	110518	33	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
12	Chan	Fred	Garage	Renewal	100 1st St	ABM Parking Services	110664	120	GRANTED
13	Chavez	Cesar	Tow Car Firm	New	1152 22nd St	C&S Towing & Auto Service LLC	144382	1	CONTINUED
14	Chavez	Cesar	Tow Car Operator	New	1152 22nd St	C&S Towing & Auto Service LLC	144383	N/A	CONTINUED
			Commercial Parking						
15	Clifton	Angie	Garage	Renewal	125 Stevenson St	Palace Hotel	300016	165	GRANTED
16	Fisher	Kyle	Pedicab Operator	New	105 West Newton St	Golden Gate Pedicab	144570	N/A	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
17	Fong	Cindy	Garage	Renewal	350 Bush St	ACE Parking Management Inc	110528	120	CONTINUED
			Commercial Parking						
18	Fong	Cindy	Garage	Renewal	225 Bush St	ACE Parking Management Inc	110667	44	CONTINUED

	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	PERMIT TYPE	New/ Renewal/ Amendment	ADDRESS	DBA	PERMIT #	# of TRUCKS/ # of PEDICABS/ # of STALLS	
			Commercial Parking						
19	Fong	Cindy	Garage	Renewal	55 Hawthorne St	ACE Parking Management Inc	110253	345	CONTINUED
		_	Commercial Parking	_					
20	Fong	Cindy	Garage	Renewal	455 Market St	ACE Parking Management Inc	110669	148	CONTINUED
			Commercial Parking						
21	Fong	Cindy	Garage	Renewal	475 Sansome St	ACE Parking Management Inc	110722	144	CONTINUED
			Commercial Parking						
22	Fong	Cindy	Garage	Renewal	215 Fremont St	ACE Parking Management Inc	110668	57	CONTINUED
			Commercial Parking						
23	Fong	Cindy	Garage	Renewal	147 Minna St	ACE Parking Management Inc	110575	412	CONTINUED
	Garcia-								
24	Macapinlac	Charity	Bingo Games	Renewal	2555 17th Ave	St. Cecilia Parish	143873	N/A	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
25	Gokel	Anand	Lot	Renewal	1625 Octavia St	Gokel Incorporated	110116	23	GRANTED
26	Guzman	Francisco	Tow Car Firm	New	1465 Custer Ave	Golden Gate Tow Inc	127475	9	GRANTED
27	Khan	Haseeb	Tow Car Operator	New	55 Napoleon Ave	Atlas Towing Services Inc	144577	N/A	CONTINUED
			Commercial Parking						
28	Lee	Stacy	Garage	Renewal	88 Kearny St	TIAA-CREF, c/o JLL Inc	700039	20	GRANTED
29	Madriz	Franz	Pedicab Operator	New	1005 Anza St	Keith's Pedicabs LLC	144578	N/A	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking			Public Policy Institute of			
30	Millett	Laura	Garage	Renewal	500 Washington St	California	112004	11	CONTINUED
31	Paratore	Roselyn	Pedicab Operator	New	1005 Anza St	Keith's Pedicabs LLC	144572	N/A	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
32	Park	Jong	Garage	Renewal	150 Spear St	Walnut Hill Group LLC-Series B	110479	14	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
33	Price	Michael	Garage	Renewal	555 California St	Dock Parking/VOI Parking LLC	110676	444	GRANTED
34	Reyes	Jose N.	Tow Car Operator	New	355 Barneveld Ave	Golden Gate Tow Inc	144560	N/A	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
35	Steele	John	Garage	Renewal	255 12th St	Propark Mobility	110724	890	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
36	Steele	John	Garage	New	525 Market St	Propark Mobility	110772	40	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
37	Steele	John	Garage	New	1910 Union St	Propark Mobility	110773	60	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
38	Steele	John	Garage	New	768 Sansome St	Propark Mobility	110774	69	GRANTED

				New/ Renewal/				# of TRUCKS/ # of PEDICABS/ #	
	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	PERMIT TYPE	Amendment	ADDRESS	DBA	PERMIT #	of STALLS	DECISION
			Commercial Parking						
9	Steele	John	Garage	New	550 North Point St	Propark Mobility	110775	65	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
0	Steele	John	Garage	New	665 Sutter St	Propark Mobility	110776	83	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
1	Steele	John	Lot	New	2055 Chestnut St	Propark Mobility	110777	40	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
2	Steele	John	Lot	New	1266 Market St	Propark Mobility	110778	10	CONTINUED
			Commercial Parking						
3	Steele	John	Lot	New	1401 Folsom St	Propark Mobility	110779	24	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
4	Steele	John	Lot	New	2351 Mission St	Propark Mobility	110780	81	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
5	Steele	John	Lot	New	2355 Post St	Propark Mobility	110781	25	CONTINUED
			Commercial Parking						
6	Steele	John	Lot	New	110 Franklin St	Propark Mobility	110782	41	CONTINUED
			Commercial Parking						
7	Steele	John	Lot	New	100 Henry Adams St	Propark Mobility	110783	79	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking						
8	Steele	John	Garage	New	333 Bryant St	Propark Mobility	110786	42	GRANTED
			Valet Parking Fixed		700 Terry A. Francois				
9	Steele	John	Location	New	Blvd	Propark Mobility	144571	N/A	CONTINUED
			Commercial Parking						
0	Steele	John	Garage	Renewal	55 Cyril Magnin	Propark Mobility	400032	135	GRANTED
			Commercial Parking		,				
1	Tasci	Ahmet	Lot	Renewal	1965 Lombard St	Parking Nexus Inc	110508	22	CONTINUED
			Commercial Parking						
2	Wong	Walter	Lot	Renewal	205 13th St	SF L&W Partnership	110226	75	GRANTED